

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 157/2016

Haji Muhammad Sultan and Others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr Prince Hamza, Advocate vice

Mr M. Y. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State of JK and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, Judge.

ORDER

10.08.2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have instructions in the matter from the client. Granted.

List on 24.08.2021.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Srinagar

10.08.2021

"Ishaq"