

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No.157/2016

**Haji Muhammad Sultan and others.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Faizan Majeed, Adv. vice Mr. M.Y.Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

**State of JK and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.02.2022**

Adjourned due to non-availability of counsel for the respondents.

List again on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
**17.02.2022**  
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.