

S. No.3
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 157/2016

Haji Muhammad Sultan and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Furqa Sofi, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.05.2022

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List along with clubbed petitions bearing OWP No. 1092/2015, CPOWP No. 966/2017, and OWP No. 1604/2011 on 05.08.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.05.2022

Aadil