

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 157/2016  
Along with connected matters**

Haji Mohammad Sultan & Ors.

... **Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with  
Mr Hamza Prince, Advocate.

**V/s**

State of JK & Ors.

... **Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**

**05.08.2022**

Learned Counsel, appearing on behalf of the Respondents,  
seeks a short adjournment in the matter so as to enable him to prepare the  
brief and argue the matter accordingly.

In the interests of justice, the matter is adjourned.

In view of urgency expressed at the Bar by Mr M. Y. Bhat, the  
learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioners, let this matter be  
listed on 24<sup>th</sup> of August, 2022.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

5<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

"TAHIR"