

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 157/2016  
Along with connected matters

Haji Mohammad Sultan & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.  
Mr. Furqaan Yaqoob, Advocate.

V/s

State of JK & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, AAG.  
Mr. Ahmad Javaid, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
24.08.2022

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 10.10.2022.

**SRINAGAR:**  
24.08.2022  
"Hamid"



**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**