

S. No. 04
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 157/2016  
c/w i)CPOWP 59/2016  
ii)CPOWP 966/2017

HAJI MUHAMMAD SULTAN AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Bhat, Advocate

**Vs**

STATE OF J&K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javaid, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2023**

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, is directed to assist this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.05.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**27.04.2023**

ARIF