

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 157/2016 c/w CPOWP No. 59/2016 CPOWP No. 966/2017

Haji Muhammad Sultan and Others ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Maha Majid, Assisting Counsel
Mr Ahmad Javid, Advocate for R 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.08.2023

Counter has not been filed.

Four weeks further time is granted to the respondents for filing counter with advance copy to the counsel opposite, whereafter two weeks to file rejoinder.

List thereafter for final hearing on 17.10.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.08.2023

Ishaq