

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 157/2016
Along with connected matters.

Haji Mohammad Sultan & Ors.

..... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

V/s

State of JK and ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javid, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.07.2024

1. Await appearance of the petitioners.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 27th August 2024.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

18.07.2024

"S. Nuzhat"

