

Serial No. 11  
Sp. SUpp List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 157/2016  
Along with connected matters

HAJI MUHAMMAD SULTAN AND OTHERS

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Ahmad, Advocate vice

Mr. Ahmad JAved, Advocate

V/s

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

12.09.2024

1. Due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the petitioners, the matter could not be considered today.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 19<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:  
12.09.2024  
"S.Nuzhat"**