

|                     |
|---------------------|
| Serial No. 13       |
| Regular Cause List. |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 157/2016 and clubbed matters.

Haji Mohammad Sultan and Ors.

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

**VERSUS**

State of JK and Ors.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Rais ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ahmad Javaid, Adv. for R-11.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.03.2025**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, learned Sr. Counsel representing the petitioners is directed to appear and assist this court on the next date of hearing, failing which the instant petition shall be considered in his absence.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**27.03.2025**  
Sakeena