

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 157/2016

Along with connected matters

HAJI MUHAMMAD SULTAN AND OTHERS **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with

Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.05.2025

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder, failing which the right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List on 3rd July 2025.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2025

"S. Nuzhat"