

Serial No.9

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 157/2016

C/w

CPOWP No. 59/2016

CPOWP No. 966/2017

Haji Muhammad Sultan and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with Ms. Maha Majeed, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

03.07.2025

01. On request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.

02. List on 14.08.2025.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
03.07.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"