

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 157/2016 IA(1/2016[01/2016])

c/w

i)CPOWP 59/2016

ii)CPOWP 966/2017.

HAJI MUHAMMAD SULTAN AND OTHERS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate.

**VERSUS**

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS FOREST.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**18.12.2025**

A request for adjournment has been made by Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Y. Bhat, learned Senior Counsel. Adjourned at request.

List along with connected matters on 5<sup>th</sup> of March, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**18.12.2025**

*Bisma Jan.*