

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP 157/2016
IA 1/2016(01/2016)
C/W i) CPOWP 59/2016
ii) 966/2017**

Haji Muhammad Sultan and Ors.

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

13.02.2026

The matter is taken up for referral, but due to the absence of learned counsel for the parties, no reference could be made.

Let the matter come up on the date already fixed.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

February 13th, 2026

Shoaib Javid